

John Lewis Stock Number	54604923
Name	Night Before Christmas
Contents	Chocolate Lolly x 2 , Sugar Mice x 6 , Mini Candy Cane x 2 , Image On Food Gingerbread Reindeer , CHOC + 100% Chocolate Drinking Chocolate 140g, Popcorn Shed Santa's Shed Vegan Caramel Popcorn 80g e,
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health, please refrain from consuming.

Name	CHOC LOLLIES GINGERBREAD MAN
Ingredients	MILK CHOCOLATE: COCOA SOLIDS 32% MINIMUM; MILK SOLIDS 27% MINIMUM <u>INGREDIENTS</u> : SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, WHOLE MILK POWDER, SKIMMED MILK POWDER, COCOA MASS, EMULSIFIER (SOYA LECITHIN), NATURAL FLAVOURING (VANILLA), COLOURINGS (CURCUMIN (E100), CARMINE (E120), COPPER – CHLOROPHYLL (E141)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	35G
Country of Origin	BELGIUM
Storage Instructions	STORE COOL & DRY AWAY FROM DIRECT HEAT
Manufacturer's name and address	NATALIE CHOCOLATES LTD UNIT 4 SWALLOW COURT SWALLOWFIELDS WELWYN GARDEN CITY AL7 1SB
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2334kj/ 559kcal
fat	35g/ ml
of which saturates	21g/ ml
carbohydrate	52g/ ml
of which sugars	52g/ ml
protein	8.3g/ ml
salt	0.29g/ ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y
Name	CHOC LOLLIES SNOWMAN
Ingredients	MILK CHOCOLATE: COCOA SOLIDS 32% MINIMUM; MILK SOLIDS 27% MINIMUM <u>INGREDIENTS:</u> SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, WHOLE MILK POWDER, SKIMMED MILK POWDER, COCOA MASS, EMULSIFIER (SOYA LECITHIN), NATURAL FLAVOURING (VANILLA), COLOURINGS (CURCUMIN (E100), CARMINE (E120)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	35G
Country of Origin	BELGIUM
Storage Instructions	STORE COOL & DRY AWAY FROM DIRECT HEAT
Manufacturer's name and address	NATALIE CHOCOLATES LTD UNIT 4 SWALLOW COURT SWALLOWFIELDS WELWYN GARDEN CITY AL7 1SB
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2334kj/ 559kcal
fat	35g/ ml
of which saturates	21g/ ml
carbohydrate	55g/ ml
of which sugars	55g/ ml
protein	6.4g/ ml
salt	0.22g/ ml

Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y
Name	CHOC LOLLIES SANTA
Ingredients	MILK CHOCOLATE: COCOA SOLIDS 32% MINIMUM; MILK SOLIDS 27% MINIMUM <u>INGREDIENTS</u> : SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, WHOLE MILK POWDER, SKIMMED MILK POWDER, COCOA MASS, EMULSIFIER (SOYA LECITHIN), NATURAL FLAVOURING (VANILLA), COLOURINGS (CURCUMIN (E100), CARMINE (E120), LUTEIN (E161B))
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	35G
Country of Origin	BELGIUM
Storage Instructions	STORE COOL & DRY AWAY FROM DIRECT HEAT
Manufacturer's name and address	NATALIE CHOCOLATES LTD UNIT 4 SWALLOW COURT SWALLOWFIELDS WELWYN GARDEN CITY AL7 1SB

Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2334kj/ 559kcal
fat	35g/ ml
of which saturates	21g/ ml
carbohydrate	52g/ ml
of which sugars	52g/ ml
protein	8.2g/ ml
salt	0.28g/ ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	SUGAR MICE
Ingredients	FONDANT (SUGAR, GLUCOSE SYRUP, WATER), SUGAR, WATER, GLUCOSE SYRUP, GLUCOSE-FRUCTOSE SYRUP, GLYCERIN E422, FLAVOURINGS, COLOURINGS (E120, E171, E172), EMULSIFIER (E473), EGG PROTEIN, LEMON JUICE
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF NUTS, MILK, SOYA, GLUTEN
Net Quantity	70G
Country of Origin	NETHERLANDS
Storage Instructions	STORE COOL & DRY AWAY FROM DIRECT HEAT
Manufacturer's name and address	NATALIE CHOCOLATES LTD UNIT 4 SWALLOW COURT SWALLOWFIELDS WELWYN GARDEN CITY AL7 1SB
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1453kj/ 342kcal
fat	0g/ ml
of which saturates	0g/ ml
carbohydrate	85.21g/ ml
of which sugars	78.55g/ ml
protein	0.001g/ ml
salt	0g/ ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	YES – (PRODUCED IN AN UNSEGREGATED FACTORY)
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	YES – (PRODUCED IN AN UNSEGREGATED FACTORY)
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	YES – (PRODUCED IN AN UNSEGREGATED FACTORY)
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	NO

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	YES – (PRODUCED IN AN UNSEGREGATED FACTORY)
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	YES – (PRODUCED IN AN UNSEGREGATED FACTORY)
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	YES

Name	Sweetz Party Stickzzz Candy Canes Red/White
Ingredients	Sugar, glucose syrup (corn), water, acidity (E330), flavour, colours (E129*, E171)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	72 pieces per drum
Country of Origin	China
Storage Instructions	None
Manufacturer's name and address	Holland Foodz bv Karoluststraat20, 4903RJ Osterhout, The Netherlands
Instructions for use	*may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1674/400kj/kcal
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	99.6g/ml
of which sugars	89g/ml
protein	0g/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	Iced Gingerbread Reindeer
Ingredients	<p>Iced Gingerbread Reindeer Weight 50g</p> <p>Gingerbread Ingredients: Wheat flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, vegetable oils (palm & rapeseed), partially inverted refiner's syrup, ginger, spice, raising agent: sodium hydrogen carbonate, SOYA flour.</p> <p>Decoration Ingredients: Sugar, pasteurised free range EGG white, dried glucose syrup, cornflour, humectant: vegetable glycerine; stabiliser: xanthan gum, fruit and vegetable concentrates: radish, pumpkin, apple, tomato; colour: plain caramel (E150a)</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May also contain traces of nuts
Net Quantity	50 g
Country of Origin	U.K
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from strong light
Manufacturer's name and address	<p>Original Biscuit Bakers</p> <p>7 Burnside Business Park</p> <p>Burnside Road</p> <p>Market Drayton</p> <p>Shropshire</p> <p>TF9 3UX</p>

Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1827 kj/ 434kcal
fat	13.5g
of which saturates	4.9g
carbohydrate	73.9g
of which sugars	36.4g
protein	4.9g
salt	0.32g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Choc+Plus 100% Drinking Chocolate
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa solids 29% (cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole milk solids 21%, emulsifier lecithin (soya), vanilla extract
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	n/a

Net Quantity	140g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	STORE IN A COOL AND DRY PLACE AWAY FROM STRONG ODOURS
Manufacturer's name and address	INFINITY BRANDS (T/A KEEP CALM AND CARRY ON BEVERAGE COMPANY LTD. MOWBRAY HOUSE, 58-70 EDGWARE WAY, EDGWARE, HA8 8DJ, UNITED KINGDOM
Instructions for use	ADD 20G OF THE HOT CHOC MIX TO YOUR MUG. FILL THE MUG TO 1/3 FULL WITH MILK AND HEAT FOR 30 SECONDS. WHISK INTO A PASTE. THEN ADD THE REST OF THE MILK AND HEAT FOR A FURTHER 2 MINUTES. WHISK THOROUGHLY AND ENJOY
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2158kj/ 516kcal
fat	27g
of which saturates	17g
carbohydrate	59g
of which sugars	58g
protein	7g
salt	0.3g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Popcorn Shed Ltd – Santa’s Shed- Vegan Caramel	
Ingredients	Popped Corn (31%), Sugar, Glucose syrup, Golden syrup, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Raising agent: Bicarbonate of Soda, Natural Flavouring (0.3%), Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin.	
May Contain	May contain the occasional unpopped kernel. This product may contain traces of nuts.	
Net Quantity	80g	
Country of Origin	Made in the UK	
Storage Instructions	Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness	
Manufacturer’s name and address	Sweet & Savoury (North East), Unit 35B Number One Industrial Estate, Consett, County Durham, DH8 6SZ, UK	
Instructions for use		
Nutrition Labelling	This is mandatory – per 100g / 100ml	
	Nutritional Table	
		Per 100g
	Energy	435kcal/1837KJ
	Fat	11.5g
	Of which Saturates	8.1g
	Carbohydrates	80.6g
	Of which sugars	50.7g
	Protein	4.1g
	Salt	1.6g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A	
Further Statements	N/A	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	
Suitable for vegans	Y	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y	

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y